## AMENDMENTS TO LB690

## Introduced by Health and Human Services

- 1 1. Insert the following new section:
- Sec. 4. The Aging Nebraskans Task Force terminates on
- 3 June 30, 2016, unless extended by the Legislature.
- 2. On page 2, line 8, strike "September 1" and insert
- 5 "July 31"; in line 18 after "The" insert "nine-member".
- 6 3. Strike beginning with page 2, line 21, through page 3,
- 7 line 9, and insert the following new subsection:
- 8 "(2)(a) The executive committee of the task force shall
- 9 include as voting members the chairperson of the Health and
- 10 Human Services Committee of the Legislature, a member of the
- 11 Appropriations Committee of the Legislature appointed by the
- 12 Executive Board of the Legislative Council, and a member of the
- 13 Health and Human Services Committee of the Legislature appointed by
- 14 the Executive Board of the Legislative Council.
- 15 (b) The chief executive officer of the Department of
- 16 <u>Health and Human Services or his or her designee and the Chief</u>
- 17 Justice of the Supreme Court or his or her designee shall be
- 18 nonvoting, ex officio members of the executive committee of the
- 19 task force.".
- 20 4. Renumber the remaining section accordingly.